FORM PTO-1594 RECO!	11-18-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	100902447	iginal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies)
Sunbeam Corporation	Name: Sunbea	am Products, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner  □ Corporation-State ☐ Other Delaware	ship	s: Suite 200
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XX	City: Delray Beach	State: FL Zip: 33445
3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement 峃 Change o □ Other □ Execution Date: May 12, 1995	☐ Association☐ General Par☐ Limited Par☐ Corporation☐ Other☐ If assignee is not doming representative designations must be	a separate document from assignment)
4 Application number(s) or natural number(s)	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.s(s)	B. Trademark Regi	stration No.(s)
Addition	1,700,422	
Name and address of party to whom correspondance concerning document should be mailed:	registrations inv	f applications and
Name: <u>Kimberly A Collins Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>THORP REED &amp; ARMSTR</u>	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41) \$ <u>previously</u>
Street Address: <u>One Riverfront Center</u>	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized	submitted to be charged to deposit account
City: PittsburghState: PA ZIP: 15222	8. Deposit account	t number:
	_20-0888	
	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
De	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the food of the original document.  A second content.		ect and any attached copy is a true copy
	Signature A. Callin	11/12/98 Date
Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and de	ocuments: 🔲

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1594 D RI 07-23-	1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
JMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of I 10077	hed original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Sunbeam Corporation	Name: Sunbeam Products, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: 1615 South Congress Ave.		
x登 Corporation-State Delaware □ Other	Street Address: Suite 200		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	City: Delray Beachate: FL Zip: 33445		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State _ Florida		
☐ Security Agreement			
☐ Other	□ Other		
Execution Date: May 12, 1995	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation to attached:		
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #39  07-13-1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1		
A. Trademark Application No.s(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1,700,422		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: <u>Kimberly A. Collins. Esquire</u> Internal Address: <u>THORP REED &amp; ARMSTRO</u> NG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Enclosed		
Street Address: One Riverfront Center 9th Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Pgh. State: PA ZIP: 15222	8. Deposit account number:		
	20-0888		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40 E			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Kimberly A. Collins			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SUNBEAM CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC.", THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1995, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

O924135 8320

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

O924135 04-01-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0487

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SUNBEAM CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC.", THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1995, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

O924135 8320

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

9005417

AUTHENTICATION:

04-01-98

**RECORDED: 11/13/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0488